

@ Regd Office:- Flat D-25, Sr. 79/14.Maitreya Baug Paud Road,Kothrud Depo. Pune 38

Date: 12/02/2019

The Principal, Ideal Institute of Pharmacy Posheri Wada, Palghar 421303

Dear Madam/Sir,

Subject: Approval of Rs. 75,000 Research Grant for the Development of Drug Information Fields for Transcend Drug Information Database

Reference: Your Letter of Intent and Project Proposal dated 13/11/2018

I extend my warm greetings to you. In response to your comprehensive project proposal, it gives me great pleasure to inform you that our company has approved a research grant of Rs. 75,000 (Seventy five thousand) for the development of various fields within the proposed Transcend Drug Information Database.

The scope of the grant encompasses the provision of 2000 drug molecules initially, with each molecule priced at Rs. 100/-. The timeline set for the completion of the project is 45 days from the date of the release of funds. To facilitate the smooth progression of your research, an initial disbursement of 50% of the total budget will be made. The remaining 50% will be released upon the successful and final submission of the data to the institute.

We believe that your initiative holds great promise and aligns with our commitment to supporting advancements in the pharmaceutical field. The infusion of funds aims to catalyze the development of the Transcend Drug Information Database, contributing to the enhancement of drug information accessibility and knowledge dissemination.

In addition to the financial support, we encourage close collaboration between your team and Dr. S. Lohana, the institute team lead on the Drug Information (DI) database. Dr. Lohana will provide valuable insights and guidance to ensure the successful execution of the project.



DEEA PHARMACEUTICALS

@ Regd Office:- Flat D-25, Sr. 79/14.Maitreya Baug Paud Road,Kothrud Depo. Pune 38

This grant is a testament to our confidence in your capabilities and the potential impact of your research. We are optimistic that the outcomes of your work will not only benefit the academic community but also have practical implications for the broader pharmaceutical industry.

As you embark on this research endeavor, we wish you all the success in achieving your objectives. Your dedication to advancing drug information fields is commendable, and we look forward to witnessing the positive outcomes of your efforts.

Please feel free to contact our office should you require any further assistance or clarification. Once again, congratulations on securing this research grant, and we eagerly anticipate the progress and results of your project.

For DEEA PHARMACEUTICALS LLP

A SEU ACHARDA CALS

Deepali T Ambulge Authorized Signatory



@ Regd Office:- Flat D-25, Sr. 79/14.Maitreya Baug Paud Road,Kothrud Depo. Pune 38

Date: 13/02/2020

The Principal, Ideal Institute of Pharmacy Posheri Wada, Palghar 421303

Dear Madam/Sir,

Subject: Approval of Rs. 65,000 Research Grant for the Development of Drug Information Fields for Transcend Drug Information Database

Reference: Your Letter of Intent and Project Proposal dated 16/04/2020

I extend my warm greetings to you. In response to your comprehensive project proposal, it gives me great pleasure to inform you that our company has approved a research grant of Rs. 65,000 (Sixty five thousand) for the development of various fields within the proposed Transcend Drug Information Database.

The scope of the grant encompasses the provision of 2000 drug molecules initially, with each molecule priced at Rs. 100/-. The timeline set for the completion of the project is 45 days from the date of the release of funds. To facilitate the smooth progression of your research, an initial disbursement of 50% of the total budget will be made. The remaining 50% will be released upon the successful and final submission of the data to the institute.

We believe that your initiative holds great promise and aligns with our commitment to supporting advancements in the pharmaceutical field. The infusion of funds aims to catalyze the development of the Transcend Drug Information Database, contributing to the enhancement of drug information accessibility and knowledge dissemination.

In addition to the financial support, we encourage close collaboration between your team and Dr. S. Lohana, the institute team lead on the Drug Information (DI) database. Dr. Lohana will provide valuable insights and guidance to ensure the successful execution of the project.



DEEA PHARMACEUTICALS

@ Regd Office:- Flat D-25, Sr. 79/14.Maitreya Baug Paud Road,Kothrud Depo. Pune 38

This grant is a testament to our confidence in your capabilities and the potential impact of your research. We are optimistic that the outcomes of your work will not only benefit the academic community but also have practical implications for the broader pharmaceutical industry.

As you embark on this research endeavor, we wish you all the success in achieving your objectives. Your dedication to advancing drug information fields is commendable, and we look forward to witnessing the positive outcomes of your efforts.

Please feel free to contact our office should you require any further assistance or clarification. Once again, congratulations on securing this research grant, and we eagerly anticipate the progress and results of your project.

For DEEA PHARMACEUTICALS LLP

A SEU ACHARDA CALS

Deepali T Ambulge Authorized Signatory

LUPIN LIMITED T 142, MIDC T 142, Tarapur MIDC, Thane - Tarapur, Mumbai - 401506



Date: 04Th December 2021

The Principal, Ideal Institute of Pharmacy Posheri Wada, Palghar 421303

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Sanction of Rs. 1,00,000 as research grant towards the development of drug information fields for Transcend drug information database - reg.

Ref: Your letter of Intent and project proposal dated 11/9/2021.

With reference to the above subject, considering your project proposal, the company has decided to grant Rs.1,00,000 (One lakh) towards the development of various fields of the proposed drug information database.

The company will give initially 2000 drug molecules at a cost of Rs. 100/- per molecule. The timeline to complete the project is 45 days from the date of the release of funds. Initially, 50% of the total budget will be released. Followed by another 50% at the final submission of the data to the institute.

Further, the Principal Investigator (PI) is asked to be in touch with the institute team lead on the DI database Dr. N. Amitha for further instructions.

Wishing you good luck.

Sincerely,

Director Research



LUPIN LIMITED T 142, MIDC T 142, Tarapur MIDC, Thane - Tarapur, Mumbai - 401506



Date: 08Th August 2022

The Principal, Ideal Institute of Pharmacy Posheri Wada, Palghar 421303

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Sanction of Rs. 1,00,000 as research grant towards the development of drug information fields for Transcend drug information database - reg.

Ref: Your letter of Intent and project proposal dated 11/6/2022.

With reference to the above subject, considering your project proposal, the company has decided to grant Rs.1,00,000 (One lakh) towards the development of various fields of the proposed drug information database.

The company will give initially 2000 drug molecules at a cost of Rs. 100/- per molecule. The timeline to complete the project is 45 days from the date of the release of funds. Initially, 50% of the total budget will be released. Followed by another 50% at the final submission of the data to the institute.

Further, the Principal Investigator (PI) is asked to be in touch with the institute team lead on the DI database Dr. N. Amitha for further instructions.

Wishing you good luck.

Sincerely,

Director Research





Date: 07Th July 2023

The Principal, Ideal Institute of Pharmacy Posheri Wada, Palghar 421303

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Sanction of Rs. 1,00,000 as research grant towards the development of drug information fields for Transcend drug information database - reg.

Ref: Your letter of Intent and project proposal dated 13/4/2023.

With reference to the above subject, considering your project proposal, the company has decided to grant Rs.1,20,000 (One lakh twenty thousand) towards the development of various fields of the proposed drug information database.

The company will give initially 2000 drug molecules at a cost of Rs. 100/- per molecule. The timeline to complete the project is 45 days from the date of the release of funds. Initially, 50% of the total budget will be released. Followed by another 50% at the final submission of the data to the institute.

Further, the Principal Investigator (PI) is asked to be in touch with the institute team lead on the DI database Dr. N. Amitha for further instructions.

Wishing you good luck.

Sincerely,

Director Research

